Product data sheet
Characteristics

SRT6M

APC 5kVA and 6kVA Marine Filter

ArC

by Schnelder Electric

Environment

Overview

Lead time Usually in Stock

Ambient air temperature for operation

32...131 °F (0...55 °C)

Relative humidity

0...95%

Operating altitude

0...10000 ft

Ambient air temperature for storage

Storage altitude

-13...167 °F (-25...75 °C)
0...50000 ft (0.00...15240.00 m)

Physical

Color

Black

Maximum Depth

Maximum Height

12.99in (33 cm)
1.73in (4.4 cm)

Net Weight

14.84 1b(US) (6.73 kg)

Number of rack unit
Maximum Width

1U
19.02 in (48.3 cm)

Input

Input Frequency 45...65 Hz

Line Rated Current 50 A

Number of input connectors 1 Hard Wire 3-wire

Acceptable Input Voltage 100...240 V

Max line current 50 A

Input current limits 50 A

Load Capacity 6000 VA

Nominal Input Voltage 200V
208V
220V
230V
240V
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The information provided in this documentation contains general descriptions and/or technical characteristics of the performance of the products contained herein.

This documentation is not intended as a substitute for and is not to be used for determining suitabil

reliability of these products for specific user applications.

It is the duty of any such user or integrator to perform the appropriate and complete risk analysis, evaluation and testing of the products with respect to the relevant specific application or use thereof.

Neither Schneider Electric Industries SAS nor any of its affiliates or subsidiaries shall be responsible or liable for misuse of the information contained herein.



Output

Maximum Total Current Draw per Phase

Output connector type

50 A
Hard Wire 3-wire (HN + E) 1

Output voltage

200V
208V
220V
230V
240V

Product web sub-family

208V
220V
230V
240V

Connections - terminals

2 screw terminal

Conformance

Product certifications DNV

Ordering and shipping details

GTIN 00731304324836
Package weight(Lbs) 18.23 Ib(US) (8.27 kg)

Packing Units

Package 1 Height

2.99in (7.6 cm)

Package 1 width
Package 1 Length

22.01 in (55.9 cm)
15.98 in (40.6 cm)

Number of Units in Package 3 60

Offer Sustainability

EU RoHS Directive Compliant &
Mercury free Yes

RoHS exemption information 7y

Contractual warranty

Warranty

2 year (manufacturer's defect)
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http://www.reach.schneider-electric.com/DistantRequestDispatcher.aspx?action=export&pid=459490131&lang=en-us
http://www.reach.schneider-electric.com/DistantRequestDispatcher.aspx?action=export&pid=459490131&lang=en-us

