SRT6M

APC 5kVA and 6kVA Marine Filter





Overview

Lead time	Usually in Stock	
Lead time	Osually III Stock	

Environment

Ambient air temperature for operation	32131 °F (055 °C)
Relative humidity	095 %
Operating altitude	010000 ft
Ambient air temperature for storage	-13167 °F (-2575 °C)
Storage altitude	050000 ft (0.0015240.00 m)

Physical

Color	Black	
Maximum Depth	12.99 in (33 cm)	
Maximum Height	1.73 in (4.4 cm)	
Net Weight	14.84 lb(US) (6.73 kg)	
Number of rack unit	1U	
Maximum Width	19.02 in (48.3 cm)	

Input

Input Frequency	4565 Hz
Line Rated Current	50 A
Number of input connectors	1 Hard Wire 3-wire
Acceptable Input Voltage	100240 V
Max line current	50 A
Input current limits	50 A
Load Capacity	6000 VA
Nominal Input Voltage	200 V 208 V 220 V 230 V 240 V

Output

Maximum Total Current Draw per Phase	50 A	
Output connector type	Hard Wire 3-wire (H N + E) 1	
Output voltage	200 V	
, ,	208 V	
	220 V	
	230 V	
	240 V	
Product web sub-family	208 V	
·	220 V	
	230 V	
	240 V	
Connections - terminals	2 screw terminal	

Conformance

D 1 (05 0	DAN /	
Product certifications	DNV	
i i oddot ooi tiiiodtioiio	D111	

Ordering and shipping details

GTIN	00731304324836
Package weight(Lbs)	18.23 lb(US) (8.27 kg)

Packing Units

Package 1 Height	2.99 in (7.6 cm)	
Package 1 width	22.01 in (55.9 cm)	
Package 1 Length	15.98 in (40.6 cm)	
Number of Units in Package 3	60	

Offer Sustainability

EU RoHS Directive	Compliant EEU RoHS Declaration
Mercury free	Yes
RoHS exemption information	₫Yes

Contractual warranty

Warranty	2 year (manufacturer's defect)